BURKESVILLE GAS COMPANY, INC.
119 Upper River St. - P, O. Box 69
Burkesville, Kentucky 42717
Telephone (270) 864-9400 - Fax (270) 864-5135
Corporate Office
5005 Live Oak, Greenville, Texas 75402
Telephone (903) 454-3600 - Fax (903) 454-2320

RECEIVED

January 14, 2009 JAN 15 2009
PUBLIC SERVICE

Mr. Brent Kirtley COMMISSION -

Tariff Branch Manager

Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission

211 Sower Boulevard

Frankfort, KY 40601

RE: Tariff Filing — Case # 2008-00032
Dear Mr. Kirtley:

Enclosed for filing is the revised tariff setting forth the proposed nonrecurring charges for
Burkesville Gas Company, Inc.

The revisions have been made according to conversations with the Commission.

If you need additional information, please feel free to contact Brenda Everette at 903-454-3600 or
by e-mail at beverettel @verizon.net.

Sincerely,
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Brenda Everette

Enclosure


mailto:beverettel@verizon.net

FOR __ All Service Areas

Area Served
P.S.C. KY.NO. 1
—oe_____SHEETNO. 5
Burkesville Gas Company, Inc. CANCELLINGP SC KY.NO.__1

(Name of Issuing Corporation)
SHEET NO. 5

RULES AND REGULATIONS

SCHEDULE OF SPECIAL SERVICE CHARGES

THE FOLLOWING CHARGES FOR SPECIAL SERVICES SHALL BE MADE:

1.

SERVICE RECONNECTION CHARGE - A charge of $35.00 shall be made for all service
reconnections made during regular working hours. If service is reconnected other than during
regular working hours, the charge shall be $52.50.

DELIQUENT SERVICE CHARGE - An annual charge of eighteen (18%) percent or 1.5%
monthly of the delinquent bill shall be charged if the bill is not paid by the 10" day of the
month.

RETURNED CHECK CHARGE - A service charge of $22.00 will be charged on all checks
returned due to insufficient funds.

SERVICE LABOR — A charge of $42.00 per hour shall be charged on all service calls outside
the scope of normal repairs and maintenance. If the service calls are other than during regular
working hours, the charge shall be $63.00 per hour.

5. LIGHT PILOT CHARGE - A charge of $20.00 up to thirty (30) minutes shall be charged for all

calls made to light pilots. A charge of $35.00 per hour shall be charged for all calls over thirty
minutes.
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BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO. 2008-00032 _DATED October 31, 2008




